
2026 Oberlin College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-6-1   Home: 0-3   Away: 6-3-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (107), Opp (98)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (1), Baxt (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Siegel (3), Shelton (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (3), McKenna 3, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-84), Siegel
(19-22), Shelton (13-15), Ruttkay (8-9), Bryant (7-8), Bamberger (5-5), Harris (5-5), Krabill (5-5), Bao (2-2), Burkholder (2-2), Hayes (2-2),
Min (2-2), Labrecque (1-1), McKenna (1-2), Nichol (1-1), Pistella (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
48 Baxt, Kyle .375 13-13 48 7 18 4 0 2 16 28 .583 6 3 6 1 .466 1 0 0-1 78 6 1 .988
20 Leonard, Patrick .372 13-13 43 15 16 2 2 1 10 25 .581 14 1 10 0 .508 3 0 5-6 25 0 2 .926
36 Krabill, Daniel .308 11-11 39 6 12 1 0 2 4 19 .487 2 2 9 1 .372 0 0 0-0 26 1 1 .964
5 Groves, Brady .298 13-13 47 8 14 5 0 2 15 25 .532 8 2 10 0 .414 1 1 2-3 19 2 1 .955
13 Labrecque, Sam .289 13-11 38 4 11 1 0 1 5 15 .395 4 1 3 0 .372 0 0 1-1 13 20 4 .892
24 Devapalan, Daniel .265 11-10 34 5 9 4 0 1 5 16 .471 5 3 14 0 .405 0 0 0-1 15 1 3 .842
2 Chen, You-Fu .243 12-12 37 11 9 2 0 0 6 11 .297 4 2 4 1 .341 1 1 0-0 23 25 6 .889
44 Siegel, Ari .040 10-7 25 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .040 4 3 9 1 .250 0 0 2-2 45 3 0 1.000
21 Mezzanotte, Nik .316 7-5 19 4 6 2 0 0 5 8 .421 4 0 6 0 .435 0 1 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
11 Shelton, Anton .250 7-6 20 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .250 0 0 7 0 .250 0 1 0-0 37 6 2 .956
32 Lynn, Robbie .250 6-4 16 3 4 0 0 0 3 4 .250 3 1 5 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 6 1 .900
12 Takahashi, Kyle .235 7-5 17 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .235 1 0 3 1 .278 0 1 1-1 8 10 2 .900
41 Serrano, Santiago .200 7-4 15 3 3 2 0 0 1 5 .333 1 0 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 10 1 .944
4 Robinson, Ryan .000 7-4 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 3 8 0 .412 0 0 2-2 7 6 0 1.000
47 Bernstein, Max .000 4-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Schoessel, JT .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Zaikov, Chase .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .270 13-13 415 79 112 23 2 9 72 166 .400 60 22 105 5 .386 6 5 13-17 312 117 28 .939
Opponents .327 13-13 431 106 141 23 4 11 94 205 .476 52 19 87 4 .415 9 9 37-42 321 91 14 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
40 Zaikov, Chase 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
41 Serrano, Santiago 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
42 Bamberger, Quinn 0.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 7.2 9 1 0 1 9 1 0 0 .273 1 2 0 0 0
33 McKenna, Shane 2.45 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 7.1 7 3 2 4 5 1 0 0 .280 1 0 0 0 0
46 Harris, Matthew 3.86 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 6 4 5 7 1 0 0 .324 1 0 0 0 2
30 Bryant, Jameson 4.15 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 13.0 18 13 6 6 7 1 0 0 .333 0 2 0 3 1
25 Rodriguez, Micah 4.66 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 2 9.2 10 5 5 1 13 3 0 2 .263 0 2 0 0 0
31 Burkholder, Calvin 4.74 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 19.0 25 18 10 8 15 9 0 2 .316 1 1 0 1 2
27 Hayes, Davis 5.73 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 9 10 7 7 9 0 0 1 .225 1 1 0 2 1
50 Ruttkay, Matthew 7.31 2-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 26 14 13 5 11 5 1 2 .366 1 2 1 0 1
14 Gearhart, Warner 10.80 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 7 6 0 4 1 1 4 .304 0 0 0 0 0
19 Min, James 23.14 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 6 6 6 2 1 0 0 .545 0 1 0 0 0
13 Labrecque, Sam 40.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 9 3 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 2 1
26 Nichol, Lachlan 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 3 3 1 2 0 1 0 .333 2 3 0 1 0
29 Pistella, Franco 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 1
17 Bao, Shido 47.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 8 7 4 2 0 1 0 .556 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 6.49 6-6 45 13 0 0 4 104.0 141 106 75 52 87 23 4 11 .327 8 19 2 9 9
Opponents 5.97 6-6 55 13 0 0 1 107.0 112 79 71 60 105 23 2 9 .270 14 22 1 6 5



2026 Oberlin College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Siegel, Ari 48 45 3 0 1.000 0 19 3 .864 3 0
4 Robinson, Ryan 13 7 6 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 McKenna, Shane 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Rodriguez, Micah 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
50 Ruttkay, Matthew 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
21 Mezzanotte, Nik 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Bryant, Jameson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
46 Harris, Matthew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
29 Pistella, Franco 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Bamberger, Quinn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
48 Baxt, Kyle 85 78 6 1 .988 4 0 0 — 0 0
36 Krabill, Daniel 28 26 1 1 .964 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
11 Shelton, Anton 45 37 6 2 .956 1 13 2 .867 1 0
5 Groves, Brady 22 19 2 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Serrano, Santiago 18 7 10 1 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Leonard, Patrick 27 25 0 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Takahashi, Kyle 20 8 10 2 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Lynn, Robbie 10 3 6 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Labrecque, Sam 37 13 20 4 .892 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Chen, You-Fu 54 23 25 6 .889 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Devapalan, Daniel 19 15 1 3 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hayes, Davis 5 0 3 2 .600 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Burkholder, Calvin 4 0 2 2 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Gearhart, Warner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bao, Shido 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Min, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Nichol, Lachlan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Schoessel, JT 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Zaikov, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Bernstein, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 457 312 117 28 .939 17 74 10 .881 4 0
Opponents 426 321 91 14 .967 23 26 8 .765 1 0


